the State upon request of any citizen, unless the content of the document falls within certain 
categories of exemption, as defined by C.G.S. § 1-210(b). 

(b) Governmental Function. In accordance with C.G.S. § 1-218, if the amount of this Contract exceeds 
two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000), and the Contractor is a "person" performing 
a "governmental function", as those terms are defined in C.G.S. §§ 1-200(4) and (11), the Agency is 
entitled to receive a copy of tl1e Records and files related to the Contractor's performance of the 
governmental function, which may be disclosed by tl1e Agency pursuant to the FOIA.